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Swissport International Ltd. Basel Executive Aviation BSL

Important and now open for your guests with Swissport Executive Aviation Basel
Our brand new Executive Aviation Lounge, see details on last page

EXECUTIVE HANDLING
PRICING AND CONDITIONS

STATION BASEL JAN2018
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CONTACT, PRICES &

CONDITIONS
Contact
Swissport International Ltd. T: +41 61 325 23 85
Station Basel F: +41 61 325 23 87
P.O. Box bsl.services@swissport.com
4030 Basel Airport
Switzerland
Handling Prices Weight Tariff (CHF)
(The following handling prices cover the following services)
Type
e LR31, LR35, LR45, C550 or similar 000 — 009.9t 335.00
e DF20, DF2000, DO328 or similar 010 - 019.9t 575.00
e DF900, CL601, G4 or similar 020 - 034.9t 775.00
e Bombardier Global Express or similar 035 - 049.9t 1°130.00
e 732 or similar 050 - 064.9t 1°305.00
e 73G, BBJ, A31 CJ or similar 065 - 099.9t 1°690.00
e 757 or similar 100 - 149.9t 2°250.00
e 767 or similar 150 - 199.9t 2°920.00
o Anything above 200+t 3°240.00
e Helicopters 280.00

Important notice: For all flights/passengers processed via the dedicated separate security channel a mandatory
charge of CHF 140.- will be additionally invoiced for security / screening services.

- Passenger and crew reception services

- 2-hours baggage loading / offloading

- Fuel company liaison

- One passenger and one crew transport per movement (total of 4 per turnaround incl.)
- Slot monitoring

- Standard weather brief

- Catering or arrangement liaison

All other services will be provided at extra charge.
Parking & Landing Fees

Parking & Landing Fees are not included and will be recharged to the aircraft operator
and are subject to 10% disbursement fee.

All Tariffs in Swiss Franc (CHF), exclude Airport concessions and any other taxes imposed by customs and authorities.

These tariffs can be modified without prior written notice.

Service charge of 10% will be levied in respect of disbursement for 3™ party services.

Surcharge of 20% will apply for handling between 20:00 hrs and 06:00 hrs local time and on Sunday’s and local holidays (cumulating
possible).
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SERVICES ON REQUEST
Unit Tariff (CHF)
e Mobile Power Units
GPU 28/115 Volts/400Hz per 30 min / minimum 125.00
e Airstarter
00-49t per start 179.00
50-99t 237.00
100+ 319.00
e Toilet Service
00-49t per service 97.00
50-99t 261.00
100+ 387.00
e Water Service
00-49t per service 87.00
50-99t 220.00
100+ 350.00
e Passenger Steps
Narrowbody aircraft per flight 199.00
Widebody aircraft (max. 3 hrs) 349.00
e Conveyor belt per 60 min 279.00
e Air conditioning per 30 min 336.00
e Arrange direct access to tarmac per service 350.00
e Ambulance special assistance per service 185.00
o Any other special request (minimum charge) per case 95.00
e Pushback
00-49t per push 134.00
50-99t 198.00
100+ 495.00
e Towing pushback tariff per category x 2
e Additional Crew- & Passenger Transport per case 75.00
e De-Icing as per separate price list

Event Pricing
(a surcharge of 50% is made on the handling prices)

The following events with its timeframes taking place in 2018 are subject to surcharge:
e BASELWORLD 2018 (Watch- and Jewelry Display and Fair) 20.03.2018 - 28.03.2018
e ARTBASEL 2018 (Art Display and Fair) 11.06.2018 - 18.06.2018
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OTHER CHARGES
Unit Tariff (CHF)

e Cancellation Fee

For planned flights (if 3" party services have been per movement 175.00

processed, e.g. Hotel, Limousine, Restaurant etc.)
e Slot coordination

(if applicable, included if flight effectively operates and per turnaround 125.00

Handling is with Swissport)
e Baggage Handling

(if above 5 passengers or more than 250 kgs in total) per movement 325.00
e Arrival Meet & Assist (without handling)

(up to 3 Persons, CHF 50.- additional per person) per movement 300.00
e Departure Meet & Assist (without handling)

(up to 3 Persons, CHF 50.- additional per person) per movement 355.00
e Fully private Executive Lounge (without handling)

(up to 5 Persons) per use 300.00
e Special Loading / Off-Loading (not on main tarmac)

(if requested in advance) per movement 550.00
e Special Loading / Off-Loading (not on main tarmac)

(if requested on short notice (same day)) per movement 700.00
o« Ambulance flights special assistance

Additional to basic Handling price per event 185.00

(Mvts between 08:00 — 18:00It)
e Ambulance flights special assistance

Additional to basic Handling price per event 370.00

(if one movement in between 18:00 — 08:00It)
e Stand-by fee

(in between 22:30 — 04:30It) per hr / per staff 103.00
e Provision of Ramp Car (without driver) Per day (24hrs) 250.00

See next page for our new Swissport Executive Aviation Lounge
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Swissport International Ltd. Basel Executive Aviation BSL

Incentive for all Swissport Executive Aviation Basel guests: at no extra charge

Mew Swissport Executive Aviation (SEA) — Lounge
opens in Basel

The new SEA-Lounge was officially opened in February 2014 and made
very useful prove of it's functionality during the BASELWORLD
(worldwide largest Watch- and Jewelry Fair) at the end of March this
year. The stylish lounge besides a small kitchen and bar is also fitted
with satellite TV and PC work stations including free WLAN- access. ltis
located on the south side of the terminal behind the check-in in
Departure Hall 4. The new SEA-Lounge is handled by cur experienced
Swissport Executive Avistion staff together with their colleagues from
the Skyview Lounge team.

The new facility, combined with a separate security filter allows offering an FBO similar operation to our Executive
Aviation clientele and as such represents a milestone for Swissport Basel. It also brings new opportunities to our

customer airlines’ VIP passengers by offering this special SEA-Lounge experience on their way through the EuroAirport.

Among the first visitors was the Danish Crown Prince with his family on the way back to Denmark from their skiing

holidays in Switzerland. They were delighted by the SEA-Lounge experience and of course we hope that we can be of
similar service on many more occasions to come.

Service Center
Executive Aviation & Scheduling Department
Swissport International Ltd. Station Basel

+4161 325 2385 [/ BSL.ServiceCenter@swissporbexecutive.com

Georges MARQUIS, Manager Operations Control Swissport Basel
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